
CHS / CMS / STEM - ROUTES 2023-24

Updated 12/7/2023

***NEW CHANGES START MONDAY, 12/11/23***

The only changes are for CES buses 85 and 93!!!!!
If your CES student(s) ride these two buses, please check for changes.

SEVERAL BUS ROUTES AND BUS STOPS HAVE CHANGED.
PLEASE LOOK CLOSELY AT THE ROUTES TO SEE YOUR STOP TIME AND LOCATION.

STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT THE STOP LOCATION 
5 MINUTES PRIOR TO PICK UP TIME

ALL ROUTES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
PLEASE CONTINUE TO CHECK THE WEBSITE FOR ANY FURTHER CHANGES.

BUS #12 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:10 AM 5437 E H AVE / COMSTOCK VLG APTS 2:53 PM
7:12 AM 5117 E H AVE 2:55 PM
7:14 AM 3001 Leigh Ave 2:57 PM
7:17 AM 2936 CLARICE ST XXX
7:18 AM 3040 Clarice St 3:00 PM
7:19 AM 3139 Berry St 3:p01PM
7:20 AM 3086 CASPER ST 3:03 PM
7:21 AM 3829 BORGESS DR 3:04 PM
7:22 AM 3633 BORGESS DR 3:05 PM



BUS # 22 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:43 AM 602 RIVER ST 2:58 PM
6:45 AM 6505 MARKET ST 3:00 PM
6:47 AM 1310 STALWART 3:01 PM
6:49 AM 6447 L Ave East 3:02 PM
6:58 AM 3800 CORK ST / CREW PARKING LOT 3:07 PM
7:02 AM 3704 VANRICK / MOTEL 6 3:10 PM
7:06 AM MEREDITH ST / FREDERICK LANE 3:14 PM
7:10 AM 5419 MEREDITH ST / DAVIS CREEK APTS 3:18 PM

BUS # 64 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:58 AM LAKE CREST DR / TERNWOOD DR 2:58 PM
7:00 AM GULL PRAIRIE DR / OFFICE 3:00 PM
7:02 AM GULL RUN DR / OFFICE 3:02 PM
7:07 AM NAZARETH RD / BIG BEND DR - OAKTREE APTS 3:07 PM
7:09 AM 3647 SONIA LANE 3:08 PM
7:10 AM Casper St / Sunsprite Dr 3:09 PM
7:11 AM CASPER ST / GRANDESSA DR 3:10 PM
7:13 AM 2110 NAZARETH RD 3:12 PM
7:15 AM 3318 NAZARETH RD 3:14 PM
7:16 AM 4020 NAZARETH RD / SILVERHILLS AVE 3:16 PM
7:18 AM 3284 E G AVE 3:18 PM
7:19 AM 3410 E G AVE 3:19 PM

BUS # 68 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:48 AM 6492 TWILIGHT AVE 2:55 PM



6:50 AM 4188 N. 26th St 2:58 PM
6:53 AM 6104 CRESTWOOD AVE 3:00 PM
6:54 AM 3799 WOODMERE LN 3:01 PM
6:55 AM 6118 PLAINFIELD AVE 3:02 PM
6:57 AM 6201 MEADOWVIEW AVE 3:03 PM
6:58 AM 6342 MEADOWVIEW 3:04 PM
7:01 AM 6209 CRESTWOOD AVE 3:05 PM
7:02 AM 6337 CRESTWOOD AVE 3:06 PM
7:04 AM 6645 TULSA AVE 3:07 PM
7:05 AM 6626 WHITEHORSE AVE 3:08 PM
7:06 AM 6691 WHITEHORSE AVE 3:10 PM
7:08 AM 6674 ENOLA AVE 3:12 PM
7:10 AM 6292 ENOLA AVE 3:14 PM
7:12 AM 6160 WOODLEA DR 3:15 PM
7:13 AM 6378 WOODLEA DR 3:16 PM
7:14 AM 6537 WOODLEA DR 3:17 PM
7:15 AM 3394 BUCKSKIN RD 3:18 PM
7:16 AM 6679 Ormada Dr 3:19 PM
7:17 AM 6570 ORMADA DR 3:20 PM
7:18 AM 6498 ORMADA DR 3:21 PM
7:19 AM 6314 ORMADA DR 3:22 PM

BUS # 70 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:45 AM 5762 NEAL ST 2:59 PM
6:46 AM 748 SHEILDS ST 3:00 PM
6:48 AM ELECTRA ST/ COLLETTE AVE 3:02 PM
6:50 AM 5447 JOSEPHINE ST 3:03 PM
6:52 AM BARKER AVE / REX AVE 3:04 PM
6:53 AM 355 REX AVE 3:05 PM
6:54 AM E. MICHIGAN AVE / GASKILL AVE 3:07 PM
6:55 AM 5045 E MICHIGAN AVE 3:08 PM



6:57 AM 5832 E. MICHIGAN AVE 3:09 PM
6:58 AM 94 PARCOM ST 3:10 PM
6:59 AM 71 RIVER ST 3:11 PM
7:00 AM 111 Packard St 3:12 PM
7:01 AM KING HWY / PARCOM ST 3:14 PM
7:02 AM 262 ERMINE AVE 3:15 PM
7:03 AM 80 BROOKVIEW DR 3:17 PM
7:04 AM SHIRLEY ST / COPELAND AVE 3:16 PM
7:05 AM E. MICHIGAN AVE / ERMINE AVE 3:18 PM
7:07 AM 119 BLALOCK 3:19 PM
7:09 AM 7516 E MICHIGAN AVE / MORROW RD 3:21 PM
7:10 AM 326 ELLIOT ST 3:22 PM
7:11 AM 258 LAWNDALE AVE 3:23 PM
7:12 AM 102 N. 30th ST 3:24 AM
7:13 AM 602 N 30th ST 3:25 PM
7:15 AM 862 N. 30TH ST 3:26 PM
7:16 AM ANTLER RD / DOE AVE 3:27 PM
7:22 AM 180 LEVEL ST 3:20 PM

BUS 71 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:10 AM 7208 E. ON AVE 3:11 PM
7:15 AM 7081 E N AVE 3:14 PM
7:18 AM PAVILION ESTATES - E. N AVE 3:05 PM
7:28 AM 1999 RIVER STREET 3:20 PM

(PAVILION ESTATES – HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY)

BUS 80 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:38 AM 5897 E H AVE 2:56 PM
6:39 AM 3359 ORANOCO ST 2:57 PM
6:42 AM E. H AVE / LYONS AVE 3:00 PM



6:43 AM 6279 E. H AVE 3:01 PM
XXX 6356 E H AVE 3:02 PM

6:45 AM HUNTERS RUN / HUNTERS HILL 3:03 PM
6:47 AM HUNTERS RUN / HUNTERS POINT 3:05 PM
6:51 AM 4143 WILD MEADOWS ST 3:08 PM
6:53 AM 4003 COUNTRY MEADOWS DR 3:09 PM
6:55 AM 3931 COUNTRY MEADOWS DR 3:10 PM
6:56 AM 6872 RINGLING AVE - CORNER OF RINGLING / WILD MEADOW ST 3:11 PM
6:57 AM 4006 PRAIRIE HILL ST 3:12 PM
6:58 AM 4271 PRAIRIE HILL ST 3:13 PM
7:02 AM 7462 E H AVE 3:15 PM
7:04 AM 2001 N. 30TH STREET 3:17 PM
7:05 AM 1702 N. 30th St 3:18 PM
7:08 AM 1437 N 28th ST 3:20 PM
7:11 AM 6848 E JK AVE 3:22 PM
7:13 AM ORCHARD PLACE APTS - E. JK AVE 3:23 PM
7:14 AM 6381 E JK AVE / LUMBARD APTS 3:24 PM
7:15 AM 247 WORDEN AVE 3:25 PM
7:17 AM 7297 LIGGETT ST 3:29 PM
7:18 AM 95 BAILEY ST 3:28 PM
7:19 AM 7241 SAGINAW DR 3:27 PM
7:20 AM 166 N. 28TH ST - CORNER OF SAGINAW / 28TH 3:26 PM

BUS # 84 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:00 AM 3875 JENNINGS DR 3:09 PM
7:02 AM 4126 SARATOGA AVE 3:10 PM
7:05 AM 3383 GULL ROAD / GULL COMMONS 3:12 PM
7:08 AM 2414 FAIRFIELD AVE 3:04 PM
7:10 AM 2829 HILLTOP ST 3:05 PM
7:12 AM 2119 CLARK AVE 3:06 PM
7:15 AM 2023 IDA / COLGROVE 3:00 PM



BUS # 85 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:48 AM 5601 E MAIN ST 2:52 PM
6:50 AM 1953 STEGER AVE 2:56 PM
6:57 AM STEGER AVE / FORDHAM AVE 2:57 PM
7:02 AM DOCSA ST / LUCERNE AVE 3:08 PM
7:04 AM 5483 LUCERNE AVE 3:09 PM
7:06 AM 5682 LUCERNE AVE 3:10 PM
7:07 AM VERLEEN ST / ELAINE AVE 3:11 PM
7:08 AM 5632 ANGELO  AVE 3:12 PM
7:10 AM MAGNOLIA ST / SUSAN AVE 3:14 PM
7:11 AM 1325 MAGNOLIA ST 3:15 PM
7:14 AM 1478 SPRUCEBROOK DR 3:23 PM
7:15 AM 1238 SPRUCEBROOK DR 3:24 PM
7:16 AM 6330 WILLOW BROOK DR 3:25 PM
7:18 AM 1223 MERRY BROOK DR 3:26 PM
7:20 AM N 26th ST / DAWES AVE 3:17 PM
7:21 AM 147 N. 26TH ST 3:18 PM

BUS # 91 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
6:38 AM 5425 E. ML AVE 3:01 PM
6:40 AM E. ML AVE / GAYWOOD ST 3:03 PM
6:44 AM 7702 KILOWATT DR 3:10 PM
6:45 AM 7881 E. ML AVE 3:11 PM
6:50 AM 3616 S. 28TH ST 3:13 PM
6:52 AM 7400 E MN AVE 3:15 PM
6:55 AM S. 29TH ST / STERMER DR 3:18 PM

XXX 7668 E. O AVE 3:20 PM
7:00 AM 6500 S. 30th St 3:22 PM
7:02 AM 8294 E O Ave 3:25 PM
7:05 AM 5600 S 31st ST 3:28 PM



7:11 AM 7688 E. MN AVE 3:33 PM
7:13 AM 3422 CLAXTON ST 3:35 PM
7:17 AM 5789 E ML AVE 3:05 PM
7:20 AM 1046 RIVER ST / Community L.C 2:58 PM

BUS # 92 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:01 AM COMSTOCK AVE / RYSTOCK ST 2:59 PM
7:02 AM COMSTOCK AVE / KNIGHT ST 3:00 PM
7:04 AM 5196 COMSTOCK AVE - CDC 3:02 PM
7:05 AM COMSTOCK AVE / AZUBA ST 3:03 PM
7:06 AM COMSTOCK AVE / ALGER ST 3:04 PM
7:07 AM COMSTOCK AVE / PINGREE ST 3:05 PM
7:08 AM 5818 COMSTOCK AVE XXX
7:13 AM 6610 CELERY ST 3:12 PM
7:14 AM CELERY ST / HENRY ST 3:11 PM
7:15 AM CELERY ST / METZGER ST 3:10 PM
7:16 AM MOLINE ST / WRIGHT ST 3:08 PM
7:17 AM MOLINE ST / COMSTOCK AVE 3:07 PM

BUS # 93 CHS / CMS / STEM 
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:08 AM 1815 SUNNYSIDE DR XXX
7:09 AM 2024 SUNNYSIDE DR / COUNTRY MEADOWS APT 3:08 PM
7:12 AM 2004 JUNCTION AVE 2:58 PM
7:14 AM 2220 GULL RD / BIG BEND APTS 3:00 PM
7:18 AM 2714 TEXEL DR 3:03 PM
7:19 AM 2810 ASBURY DR 3:04 PM

XXX 2912 ASBURY AVE 3:07 PM

BUS # 94 CHS / CMS / STEM 



Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:10 AM PAVILION ESTATES - FRONT ENTRANCE 2:55 PM

( PAVILION ESTATES MIDDLE SCHOOL 6th - 8th GRADE AND STEM STUDENTS ONLY)

COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY  - BUS ROUTES 2023-24
STUDENTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT THE STOP LOCATION 5 MINUTES PRIOR TO PICK UP TIME

BUS #12 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
8:08 AM 5437 E. H AVE - COMSTOCK VILLAGE APTS 3:50 PM
8:11 AM 5117 E. H AVE 3:52 PM
8:12 AM 3005 MARGARET AVE 3:53 PM
8:13 AM 3001 LEIGH AVE 3:54 PM
8:14 AM 5278 E H AVE 3:56 PM
8:15 AM 2851 SUNNYCREST 3:57 PM
8:16 AM 2950 BERRY ST 3:59 PM
8:17 AM 3139 BERRY ST 4:00 PM
8:21 AM DOCSA ST / LUCERNE AVE 4:04 PM
8:23 AM VERLEEN ST / SUSAN AVE 4:06 PM
8:24 AM VERLEEN ST / ANGELO AVE 4:07 PM
8:25 AM 1069 MAGOLIA ST 4:09 PM
8:26 AM 1325 MAGNOLIA ST 4:10 PM

BUS # 22 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:45 AM 5425 E ML AVE 3:57 PM
7:50 AM 3800 CORK ST / The Crew back Lot 4:03 PM
7:55 AM 3704 VANRICK DR / MOTEL 6 4:08 PM



8:05 AM MEREDITH ST / FREDERICK LANE 4:12 PM
8:09 AM 4527 HANOVER AVE 4:14 PM
8:10 AM 5419 MEREDITH / DAVIS CREEK APTS 4:15 PM
8:15 AM 3443 RETAIL PLACE DR - CANDLEWOOD SUITES 4:22 PM
8:18 AM 5519 EAST CORK STREET XXX

XXX 3422 CLAXTON ST 4:24 PM

BUS # 68 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
Pick up STOP LOCATION Drop off
7:50 AM 1046 RIVER ST - CLC 4:00 PM
7:57 AM 3848 N. 26TH ST 4:07 PM
7:58 AM 6173 TWILIGHT AVE 4:08 PM
8:00 AM 6160 WOODLEA DR 4:10 PM
8:01 AM 6378 WOODLEA DR 4:11 PM
8:02 AM 6314 ORMADA DR 4:12 PM
8:03 AM 6568 ORMADA DR 4:13 PM
8:04 AM 6655 ENOLA AVE 4:14 PM
8:05 AM 3726 REYNOLDS AVE 4:15 PM
8:06 AM 3822 REYNOLDS AVE 4:16 PM
8:07 AM 3787 STARCHIEF ST 4:17 PM
8:08 AM 4093 DURANGO ST 4:18 PM
8:10 AM 6337 CRESTWOOD AVE 4:19 PM
8:11 AM 6137 CRESTWOOD AVE 4:20 PM
8:12 AM 6100 TWILIGHT AVE 4:21 PM
8:15 AM 6066 PLAINFIELD AVE 4:22 PM
8:16 AM 6189 Meadowview 4:23 PM
8:17 AM 6342 MEADOWVIEW 4:24 PM
8:18 AM 6302 PLAINFIELD AVE 4:25 PM
8:19 AM 3499 N. 26TH ST 4:26 PM

BUS #70 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF



7:41 AM 1336 N. 26th ST 3:56 PM
7:42 AM N. 26TH ST / DAWES AVE 3:55 PM
7:45 AM 5762 NEAL ST 3:58 PM
7:48 AM ELECTRA ST / COLLETTE AVE 4:01 PM
7:49 AM 5447 JOSEPHINE ST 4:02 PM
7:50 AM 400 PICKARD STREET 4:03 PM
7:51 AM Barker Ave / Rex Ave 4:04 PM
7:52 AM 312 REX AVE 4:05 PM
7:53 AM 5253 E. MICHIGAN AVE 4:06 PM
7:54 AM 5052 E. MICHIGAN AVE 4:07 PM
7:57 AM 133 HENNING ST 4:09 PM
7:59 AM 71 RIVER ST 4:10 PM
8:00 AM 84 Packard St 4:11 PM
8:02 AM King Highway / Parcom St 4:13 PM
8:04 AM SHIRLEY DR / COPELAND AVE 4:15 PM
8;06 AM E. MICHIGAN AVE / WINTERBURN ST 4:16 PM
8:08 AM 203 OCOM 4:17 PM
8:12 AM 166 N. 28TH ST / ADAM EAST APTS 4:20 PM
8:14 AM 7215 SAGINAW DR 4:21 PM
8:17 AM 6573 E. K AVE - XXX
8:18 AM 276 WORDEN AVE 4:23 PM
8:20 AM 6381 E.JK AVE 3:53 PM
8:21 AM 6570 E. JK AVE - ORCHARD PLACE APTS 3:52 PM
8:23 AM 6741 E. MAIN ST 3:46 PM
8:25 AM 1223 MERRYBROOK ST 3:48 PM

BUS 80 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF
8:00 AM PAVILION ESTATES - E. N AVE 4:00 PM

(PAVILION ESTATES 3RD - 5TH GRADE ONLY)
8:02 AM S. 29th St / ON AVE 4:02 PM
8:10 AM 6227 S. 29TH ST 4:09 PM



8:12 AM S. 29TH ST / STERMER DR 4:10 PM
8:14 AM 7742 E. MN AVE 4:14 PM
8:19 AM 7881 E. ML AVE 4:18 PM
8:20 AM 7682 N. GLENEAGLE DR 4:19 PM

BUS #84 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF
7:54 AM LAKE CREST DR / TERNWOOD DR 4:10 PM
7:56 AM GULL PRAIRIE FITNESS CENTER 4:12 PM
7:58 AM GULL RUN OFFICE 4:14 PM
8:02 AM 3972 MIDWAY AVE 4:20 PM
8:04 AM 3833 GULL ROAD / GULL COMMONS BUILDING 4:22 PM
8:06 AM 2119 CLARK AVE 3:55 PM
8:08 AM IDA ST / COLGROVE AVE 3:57 PM
8:11 AM HENSON AVE / SIDE ST 3:59 PM
8:14 AM 3032 NAZARETH RD 4:02 PM
8:15 AM 3829 NAZARETH RD 4:03 PM
8:16 AM NAZARETH RD / SILVER HILLS AVE 4:04 PM
8:21 AM 3410 E. G AVE 4:06 PM

BUS #85 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF
7:48 AM 218 HOMER ST 3:52 PM
7:49 AM 180 LEVEL ST 3:53 PM

XXX STEM Academy - Daycare 3:54 PM
7:51 AM 102 N. 30TH ST - BOREMAN TRAILER PARK 3:56 PM
7:52 AM 602 N. 30TH ST 3:57 PM
7:53 AM 8042 FAWN MEADOW TRAIL 3:58 PM
7:55 AM 7222 EAST MAIN ST 4:01 PM
7:57 AM 1702 N. 30TH ST 4:03 PM
7:58 AM 1904 N. 30TH STREET 4:04 PM
7:59 AM 4199 PRAIRIE HILL ST 4:08 PM



8:00 AM 3981 PRAIRIE HILL ST 4:09 PM
8:01 AM 3922 WILD MEADOW ST (CORNER OF RINGLING AVE / WILD MEADOW ST 4:10 PM
8:02 AM 3815 COUNTRY MEADOWS DR 4:11 PM
8:03 AM 6909 COUNTRY MEADOWS DR 4:12 PM
8:04 AM 6623 E H AVE 4:13 PM
8:05 AM HUNTERS RUN / HUNTERS MEADOW 4:14 PM
8:06 AM HUNTERS RUN / HUNTERS POINT 4:15 PM
8:09 AM 6104 E. H Ave 4:17 PM
8:12 AM 3086 Casper St 4:20 PM
8:13 AM 3829 BORGESS DR 4:21 PM
8:14 AM 3620 BORGESS DR 4:22 PM
8:16 AM NAZARETH RD / BIG BEND DR - OAKTREE APTS 4:23 PM
8:19 AM CASPER ST / GRANDESSA DR 4:24 PM
8:21 AM 2110 NAZARETH RD 4:27 PM
8:26 AM 3067 N. 26TH ST 4:30 PM
8:27 AM 2883 N. 26TH ST 4:31 PM

BUS #92 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF
7:54 AM 147 N. 26TH ST 3:53 PM
7:56 AM COMSTOCK AVE / KNIGHT ST 3:55 PM
7:57 AM 5287 COMSTOCK AVE 3:58 PM
7:58 AM 5196 COMSTOCK AVE - CDC 3:59 PM
8:00 AM COMSTOCK AVE / AZUBA AVE 4:02 PM
8:01 AM COMSTOCK AVE / ALGER ST 4:03 PM
8:02 AM COMSTOCK AVE / CASS ST 4:04 PM
8:03 AM COMSTOCK AVE / SLEEPER ST 4:05 PM
8:04 AM 5806 COMSTOCK AVE 4:07 PM
8:05 AM 666 RIVER STREET 4:08 PM
8:09 AM 6423 E. L AVE 4:11 PM



8:11 AM 6505 MARKET ST 4:14 PM
8:13 AM 6616 MARKET ST 4:16 PM
8:17 AM CELERY ST / HENRY ST 4:19 PM
8:18 AM CELERY ST / METZGER ST 4:20 PM
8:20 AM MOLINE ST / WRIGHT ST 4:22 PM
8:22 AM MOLINE ST / COMSTOCK AVE 4:25 PM
8:23 AM 383 RIVER STREET 4:26 PM

BUS #93 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF
8:00 AM 5617 EAST MAIN 3:47 PM
8:04 AM 1815 SUNNYSIDE DR 3:51 PM
8:06 AM 2024 SUNNYSIDE DR / COUNTRY MEADOW APTS 3:52 PM
8:07 AM BROOK DR / CHURCH ENTRANCE 3:53 PM
8:08 AM JUNCTION AVE / HENSON AVE 3:56 PM
8:10 AM 2220 GULL RD / BIG BEND APTS 3:58 PM
8:14 AM 2424 TEXEL DR / THE MAGNOLIAS 4:00 PM
8:16 AM 2626 TEXEL DR 4:01 PM
8:18 AM 2618 ASBURY AVE 4:02 PM

BUS #94 COMSTOCK ELEMENTARY
PICK UP STOP LOCATION DROP OFF
8:12 AM PAVILION ESTATES - FRONT ENTRANCE 4:00 PM

PAVILION ESTATES - YOUNG 5s -  2nd GRADES




